



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

THE FIRE AND POLICE PENSION)
FUND, SAN ANTONIO,) No. 131, 2015
)
Plaintiff Below,)
Appellant/Cross Appellee,)
)
v.) CASE BELOW:
)
ARRIS GROUP INC.,) COURT OF CHANCERY
) OF THE STATE OF
) DELAWARE,
)
Nominal Defendant Below,)
Appellee/Cross Appellant.) C.A. No. 10078-VCG

CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

OF COUNSEL

Brink Dickerson
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200
Atlanta, Georgia 30308
(404) 885-3000

Kevin G. Abrams (#2375)
J. Peter Shindel, Jr. (#5825)
Matthew L. Miller (#5837)
ABRAMS & BAYLISS LLP
20 Montchanin Road, Suite 200
Wilmington, Delaware 19807
(302) 778-1000

Attorneys for ARRIS Group, Inc.

Dated: July 13, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

SUMMARY OF CROSS-APPEAL ARGUMENT 1

CROSS-APPEAL ARGUMENT.....3

I. NO FEE SHOULD BE AWARDED BASED ON TIME
INCURRED AFTER THE OCTOBER 22, 2014 DELETION
OF THE CONTINUING DIRECTOR PROVISION.....3

II. THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED IN AWARDING AN
IMPLIED HOURLY RATE THAT EXCEEDED THE
HOURLY RATE IN *AMYLIN II*.8

CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Beam ex rel. Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc. v. Stewart</i> , 845 A.2d 1040 (Del. 2004)	4
<i>Boyer v. Wilmington Materials, Inc.</i> , 1999 WL 342326 (Del. Ch. May 17, 1999)	7
<i>In re Del Monte Foods Co. S’holder Litig.</i> , 2011 WL 2535256 (Del. Ch. June 27, 2011)	4
<i>Emerald P’rs v. Berlin</i> , 726 A.2d 1215 (Del. 1999)	4
<i>In re Jefferies Grp., Inc. S’holders Litig.</i> , 2015 WL 3540662 (Del. Ch. June 5, 2015)	6
<i>San Antonio Fire & Police Pension Fund v. Bradbury</i> , 2010 WL 4273171 (Del. Ch. Oct. 28, 2010)	8, 9
<i>Stroud v. Milliken</i> , 1989 WL 120353 (Del. Ch. Oct. 6, 1989), <i>aff’d</i> 583 A.2d 660 (Del. 1990)	4
